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Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive and unopposed motions roll before Makhoba J for the 5
August 2C21.

Kindly distribute the attached rell to any interested party that might have not received same.
Kindly take note that court cormmences at 10h00 and matters will be dea': with via Microsoft Teams.

Kindly take note that al litigants {persons) appearing in person should come to the High Court and proceed
to Court 6G/ 6F for further assistance.

Kindly logon the below link on or before 10h00.

Microsoft Teams imeeting

Learn Mere | laseiing ontings

Kind regards

Lerais Sorwealo

Clerk to the Honourable Justice Makhoba J

rligh Couit of Scuin Africa

+ Gautang Division, Preioria

c/o Paul ICruger and Madiba Street, Prstorfa, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6787

Cell: 0711 473 £984

Email: L3srwelo@judiciary.org.zal LServalo.judiciary@gmail.com

3. A

Disclaimar

The information ~cntained ‘n this cominunication from the sender is confidential. It Is intended solely for use by the recinient and
othars autnorized o receive it. If you are not the recipient, you ar= hereby notified that any disciusure, copying, distribution or taking
aotion in relulion of ths contends of this information is strictly prohibited and may bz unlawful. |

This email has bzen scanrad for viruses and ma'ware, and may have been automaticaily archived by Mimecas? Ltd, an innovator in
Softwar: as a Service (Sae3) for business. Providing a safer and more useiu! place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Sacurity, archiving and compliance. To find ot ore Click Her=,




ATV A

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
(REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA)

GAUTENG DIViSION, PRETORIA

UNOPPOSED MOTICN ON 5 AUGUST 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J

JUGDES’ SECRETARY: LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za / LSerwalo.judiciary@gmaii.com

(T): 012 492 6787/ 071 473 9984

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on vour computer or mobilie app
CHelUhere o join the mestiing

Fag i Mare | Meating antinns

Please note the following:

et session will start at 10100,

Draft orders shouid be uploaded on the caseline system.

Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge’s name (i.e Judge
Makhoba) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court
name/number (i.e Court 2B} and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name
and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney.

d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be

called according to the roll.

o o o»




e. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by
notice.

. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.

g. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.

h. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come
to the high court buiiding Court 6G/6F by 08h30 so that necessary arrangements can
be made.

i. If your matter was property enrciled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the
enrolment office on the following:

a. 0123157613
7Appel@iudiciary.o:g.7a

ENtuli@iudiciarv.ore.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETCRIA)

{(UNCPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

05 AUGUST 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

51. STANDARD BANK VS MC GOOSEN 56354/20
52. NEDBANK VA PE MNISI 13562/21
53. STANDARD BANK VS AFRICA PEOPLE MOVER 61318/20

54. NEDBANK VS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES +9 37389/20




55.

5€.

57.

38.

58.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

DT MASANAGC

FNB

EX PARTE S EMA

STANDARD BANK

DR HATTINGH

EX PARTE LM VAN DER MERWE

FNB

STANDARD BANK

EX PARTE IM MARAIS

EX PARTE FJ HAASBROEK

305 DUE SOUTH INVESTMENTS

N RAUBENHEIMER

STANDARD BANK

Vs

VS

Vs

V5

Vs

Vs

A

Vs

VS

CITY OF TSHWANE METRO

NH MTHETHWA

MP HLANYANE +1

JHATTINGH

MR HOD!

P NAIDOO

TK CHIKUKWA

HP RAUBENHEIMER

T MOABELO

18784/21

67425/19

22035/21

66480/20

41996/20

28717/21

21951/21

19421/21

23494/21

23496/21

35798/20

22515/20

52814/19
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75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

STANDARD BANK

NORTHCLIFF HEIGHTS HOA

STANDARD BANK

PA SNYMAN

AJ JANSEN VAN VUUREN

PAULSTAT PTYLTD

EX PARTE RP GREEF

EX PARTE A VAN STADEN

L FILIPOV

ABSA BANK

FNB

H BINSBERGEN

VS

Vs

V5

Vs

Vs

VS

V5

VS

VS

NG NGCONJANA

MD MALETE

T NYASULU

MASTER OF H/COURT +1

L JANSE VAN VUUREN

DT ABECROMBIE +1

JR MPAKETSANE +1

MAVERICK PANEL

5G KEKAE

T BOUSTEAD

12138/21

40190/19

15581/21

24323/21

27245/11

23563/21

29492/21

27625/21

23565/21

32905/20

64556/20

22147/21
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88.

89.

90.

91.

P MOYO

EX PARTE 'H LOUBSER

D GREEF

CC MHLONGO

EX PARTE G NELSCN

EX PARTE BC PRETORIUS

FNB

KY MABELANE

P MOGOTLANE

NEDBANK

EX PARTE TM DLAMINI

J RANGI-SINGH

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

MIN OF JUSTICE & CORRECTIONAL +3  13903/21

21099/21

J GREEF 55389/20

THE COMMISSIONER OF SARS  26246/13

27642/21
28716/21
KS VAN WYK 61641/20
JS SEBOTSE 55729/20

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AFIRCA  18607/21

NYABADZA 66491/17
21225/21
THE INDEPENDENT INSTITUTE 90111/18
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95.

96.

97.
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99,

100.

FNB

MP BALOYI

NG THITE

M COETZER

FNB

EA MFULATHELA

H SWART

H MAGABANE

LE MKABELA

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

MODISE

OV BALOYI

ATSCPCTSA

NJ COETZER

SA THUBAKGALE

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

€2767/20

8439/20

27318/20

58068/20

74000/19

77106/16

54206/16

8629/18

27358/11




