From:

Sent:

To:

Lerato Serwalo < LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za >

Wednesday, 04 August 2021 09:57

leon@hannesgouws.co.za; advkiarie@outlook.com; vijayta@delberg.co.za; geraldine@dm-inc.co.za; keletso@dm-inc.co.za; yagashen@dm-inc.co.za; majothin@hsr.co.za; dippenaar7@hsr.co.za; ruthanya.naidoo@gmail.com; mbedzimichael11@gmail.com; service@tintolaw.co.za; litigation1@findlay.co.za;

joaninka@duplessisatt.co.za; alida@duplessisatt.co.za; law@iminje.com;

zietsman@advocatus.co.za; wroos@rsabar.com; service@tintolaw.co.za;

leon@hannesgouws.co.za; advblee@msn.com; ac2@vanschalkwykatt.co.za;

moniquethessner@lawcircle.co.za; caselines@channonattorneys.co.za;

tanyae@lawcircle.co.za; moniquethessner@iawcircle.co.za; advkiarie@outlook.com;

leon@hannesgouws.co.za; advmogale@outlook.com; yolandi@vdla.co.za;

leon@hannesgouws.co.za; advkiarie@outlook.com; jvh@ciubadvocates.co.za;

bernette@clubadvocates.co.za; angelique@krugels.co.za; advzmahomed@gmail.com;

tinak@savage.co.za; m.amojee@rsabar.com; amojee@counsel.co.za;

mgcina@straussdaly.co.za; minj@law.co.za; admin2@magdakets.co.za;

stanley@clubadvocates.co.za; magda@magdakets.co.za; admin5@magdakets.co.za;

clintmuza@gmail.com; tsele@counsel.co.za; rploibner@gmail.com; jandre@ppsmit.co.za;

thlokwe@law.co.za; mpoyana@ledwaba.co.za; hmashashe@gminc.co.za;

mogale@mminca.com; cmujuru@gminc.co.za; tvilakazi@gminc.co.za; julie3@hsr.co.za;

ffmuller@moments.co.za; advmureriwa@yahoo.com; advqsteyn@lawcircle.co.za;

civil@ajvinc.co.za; k.mitchell@law.co.za; annelize@ajvinc.co.za; alex@gkchambers.co.za;

david.scheepers@adams.africa; rslater1959@law.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net;

sdj@sdjinc.co.za; adrianus@coertze.net; 'Isma Delport'; nicholas@sdjinc.co.za; portia@tauphalane.co.za; candidateattorney@bonokomaphokga.co.za;

info@baloyintsakoattorneys.co.za; Ptabar@law.co.za; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za;

hesl@law.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za;

courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

officemanager@group33advocates.com; mariekie@lawcircle.co.za;

admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; Ptabar@law.co.za;

francis@clubadvocates.co.za; isle@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za;

nccadmin@law.co.za; sue@lawcircle.co.za; manager@advchambers.co.za;

manager@gkchambers.co.za; hesl@!aw.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com;

sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne

Badenhorst; officemanager@group33advocates.com; mariekie@lawcircle.co.za;

admin@brooklynadvocates.co.za; judymeyer.ncc@gmail.com; info@jaa.org.za;

info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za;

jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za;

StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;

gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com;

tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; nccadmin@law.co.za;

sue@lawcircle.co.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Yvonne

Badenhorst; hes1@law.co.za; manager@clubadvocates.co.za; Deon Gericke;

PublicEmailPTA2; PublicEmailPTA

Anna-Marie A. Nieuwoudt; Robert Maasdorp; Tumelo Ledwaba; Michele Campbell; Salome

Nyakale; Mbali Mahlangu

DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTION- 5 AUGUST 2021 BEFORE MAKHOBA J

DIRECTIVE UNOPPOSED 05 AUGUST 2021 JUDGE MAKHOBA J.rtf

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:

Good day

Kindly find herewith attached unopposed directive and unopposed motions roll before Makhoba J for the 5 August 2021.

Kindly distribute the attached roll to any interested party that might have not received same.

Kindly take note that court commences at 10h00 and matters will be dealt with via Microsoft Teams.

Kindly take note that all litigants (persons) appearing in person should come to the High Court and proceed to Court 6G/ 6F for further assistance.

Kindly logon the below link on or before 10h00.

# Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options



Kind regards
Lerate Serwalo
Clerk to the Honourable Justice Makhoba J
High Court of Scuth Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6787 Cell: 071 473 9984

Email: LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za/ LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



# OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA) GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

#### **UNOPPOSED MOTION ON 5 AUGUST 2021**

**BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE: MAKHOBA J** 

JUGDES' SECRETARY: LSerwalo@judiciary.org.za / LSerwalo.judiciary@gmail.com

(T): 012 492 6787/ 071 473 9984

# Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting

Learn More | Meeting options

#### Please note the following:

- a. Court session will start at 10h00.
- b. Draft orders should be uploaded on the caseline system.
- c. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, Judge's name (i.e Judge Makhoba) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams, Court name/number (i.e Court 2B) and at the end of the draft order you should indicate name and details of Counsel and those of the instructing Attorney.
- d. Court will start with postponements, settlements and removals, matters will then be called according to the roll.

- e. Notice of removals should be uploaded on the caseline system for matters removed by notice.
- f. The Microsoft teams meeting link is attached above.
- g. We are not dealing with matters that were not placed timeously.
- h. Parties appearing in person with no facilities to attend to an online hearing, can come to the high court building Court 6G/6F by 08h30 so that necessary arrangements can be made.
- i. If your matter was properly enrolled but does not appear on this roll, please contact the enrolment office on the following:
  - a. 012 315 7613

ZAppel@iudiciary.org.za

ENtuli@judiciary.org.za

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

## (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

## (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

## **05 AUGUST 2021**

# BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J

51. STANDA	RD BANK	VS	MC GOOSEN	56354/20
52. NEDBAN	iK	VS	PE MNISI	13562/21
53. STANDA	RD BANK	VS	AFRICA PEOPLE MOVER	61318/20
54. NEDBAN	K	VS	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES +9	37389/20

55. DT MASANAGO	VS	CITY OF TSHWANE METRO	18784/21
56. FNB	VS	NH MTHETHWA	67425/19
57. EX PARTE S EMA			22035/21
58. STANDARD BANK	VS	MP HLANYANE +1	66480/20
59. DR HATTINGH	VS	J HATTINGH	41996/20
60. EX PARTE LM VAN DER MERWE			28717/21
61. FNB	VS	MR HOD!	21951/21
62. STANDARD BANK	VS	P NAIDOO	19421/21
63. EX PARTE IM MARAIS			23494/21
64. EX PARTE FJ HAASBROEK			23496/21
65. 305 DUE SOUTH INVESTMENTS	VS	TK CHIKUKWA	35798/20
66. N RAUBENHEIMER	VS	HP RAUBENHEIMER	22515/20
67. STANDARD BANK	VS	T MOABELO	52814/19

68. STANDARD BANK	VS	NG NGCONJANA	12138/21
69. NORTHCLIFF HEIGHTS HOA	VS	MD MALETE	40190/19
70. STANDARD BANK	VS	T NYASULU	15581/21
71. PA SNYMAN	VS	MASTER OF H/COURT +1	24323/21
72. AJ JANSEN VAN VUUREN	VS	L JANSE VAN VUUREN	27245/11
73. PAULSTAT PTYLTD	VS	DT ABECROMBIE +1	23563/21
74. EX PARTE RP GREEF			29492/21
75. EX PARTE A VAN STADEN			27625/21
76. L FILIPOV	VS	JR MPAKETSANE +1	23565/21
77. ABSA BANK	VS	MAVERICK PANEL	32905/20
78. FNB	VS	SG KEKAE	64556/20
79. H BINSBERGEN	VS	T BOUSTEAD	22147/21

80. P MOYO	VS	MIN OF JUSTICE & CORRECTION	AL+3 13903/21
81. EX PARTE IH LOUBSER			21099/21
82. D GREEF	VS	J GREEF	55389/20
83. CC MHLONGO	VS	THE COMMISSIONER OF SARS	26246/13
84. EX PARTE G NELSON			27642/21
85. EX PARTE BC PRETORIUS			28716/21
86. FNB	VS	KS VAN WYK	61641/20
87. KY MABELANE	VS	JS SEBOTSE	55729/20
88. P MOGOTLANE	VS	UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH AFIRCA	18607/21
89. NEDBANK	VS	NYABADZA	66491/17
90. EX PARTE TM DLAMINI			21225/21
91. J RANGI-SINGH	VS	THE INDEPENDENT INSTITUTE	90111/18

92. FNB	VS	MODISE	62767/20
93. MP BALOYI	VS	OV BALOYI	8439/20
94. NG THITE	VS	A TSOPOTSA	27318/20
95. M COETZER	vs	NJ COETZER	58068/20
96. FNB	VS	SA THUBAKGALE	74000/19
97. EA MFULATHELA	VS	RAF	77106/16
98. H SWART	VS	RAF	54206/16
99. H MAGABANE	VS	RAF	8629/18
100. LE MKABELA	VS	RAF	27358/11